# OP \$40.00 4224095

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338051

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SEQUENCE:	1
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedAllocators, Inc.		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ability Services Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: 3280 Peachtree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2625	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	e/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 30305	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224095	MEDALLOCATORS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678.420.9300

**Email:** tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com, odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Anthony Merchant, PhD

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36357.3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Anthony Merchant, PhD
SIGNATURE:	/MaryAnthonyMerchant/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0910

source=Medallocators Inc to Ability Services Network Inc #page1.tif
source=Medallocators Inc to Ability Services Network Inc #page2.tif
source=Medallocators Inc to Ability Services Network Inc #page3.tif
source=Medallocators Inc to Ability Services Network Inc #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0911

Control No.: 0033877

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of December 31, 2014. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:
ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities MEDALLOCATORS, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2014.



Tracking #: Vg98EESL

3: !!

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0912

To The Gwinnett Daily Post P.O. Box 603 Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-0603 Attn: Legal Department

Dear Sirs:

You are requested to publish, once a week for two consecutive weeks, commencing within ten days after your receipt of this letter, a notice in the following form:

# "NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that articles or a certificate of merger which will effect a merger by and between MedAllocators, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia, and Ability Services Network, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filling in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Ability Services Network, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation will be located at 40 Technology Parkway South #300, Norcross, Georgia 30092 and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice.

Very truly yours.

Clare Arguedas, General Counsel of Exam Works, Inc., sole shareholder of Ability Services Network, Inc.

Dated: December 2/, 2014

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# MEDALLOCATORS, INC.

(a Georgia corporation) WITH AND INTO

### ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

(a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to Section 1005 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Ability Services Network, Inc., a Georgia corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Ability Services Network, Inc. is the sole shareholder of MedAllocators, Inc.
- The name of the surviving corporation is Ability Services Network, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is MedAllocators, Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- 3. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Ability Services Network, Inc., the address of which is 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2625, Atlanta, Georgia 30305. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Ability Services Network, Inc. on request and without cost, to any shareholder of MedAllocators, Inc.
- 4. The merger was duly approved by board of directors and the sole shareholder of Ability Services Network, Inc.
- 5. The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2014.

[Signature on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0914 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ability Services Network, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of December 17, 2014.

ability services network, Inc.

Name: Clare Arguedas Title: GC, EVP, Secretary

THINDEC IN MINING

(Signature Page to Cortificate of Adorson)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 04/13/2015**